
                                                  Internal Complaint Committee 

The Internal Complaint Committee (ICC) is constituted as per the provisions of section 4 of 

All Indian Council for Technical Education (Gender Sensitization, Prevention and 

Prohibition of Sexual Harassment of Women Employees, and Students and Redressal of 

Grievances in Technical Institutions) Regulations, 2016 vide No. F. AICTE/ WH/ 2016/01 

dated on 10th June 2016.Term of this ICC will be for three years.  

         COMPOSITION OF THE INTERNAL COMPLAINT COMMITTEE (ICC),SHIRPUR CAMPUS 

                The committee consists of 12 (Twelve) members. 

Sr.No
. 

Name of 
Members 

Position Contact 
Number 

Email  

1 Prof. 
Sangita 
Kher 

Chairperson(Teaching,NMI
MS, MUMBAI) 

989216963
6 

sangita.kher@nmims.edu 

2 Dr. Preeti 
Sangave 

Member(Teaching,SPTM) 836941391
3 

preeti.sangave@nmims.edu 

3 Dr. Smita 
Bonde 

Member(Teaching,SPTM) 960439989
0 

smita.bonde@nmims.edu 

4 Ms. 
Pratiksha 
Meshram 

Member(Teaching,MPSTME
) 

738719340
6 

pratiksha.meshram@nmims.e
du 

5 Ms.Deepti 
Barhate 

Member(Teaching,MPSTME
) 

866883628
4 

deepti.barhate@nmims.edu 

6 Mr.Vishal 
Fegade 

Member(Teaching,MPSTME
) 

937152932
4 

vishal.fegade@nmims.edu 

7 Ms. Asha 
Rajesh 
Bagul 

Member(NGO/SOCIAL 
WORKER) 

940497046
4 

rajeshbagul716@gmail.com 

8 Ms.Prerna 
Soni 

Member(Non 
Teaching,RECTOR-GIRL’S 
HOSTEL) 

930982037
9 

prerna.soni@nmims.edu 

9 Ms.Sima 
Ingole 

Member(Non Teaching-
Asst.Librarian) 

909659852
8 

sima.ingole@nmims.edu 

10 Ms. 
Vaishnavi 
Gattani 

Member(Student,SPTM) 983406838
6 

idwargattani@gmail.com 

11 Ms.Muska
n Chopra 

Member(Student,MPSTME) 800339223
9 

muskanchopra149@gmail.co
m 

12 Ms. 
Aastha Jha 

Member(Student,SPTM) 996254647
8 

aasthajha2181@gmail.com 

 




